City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 10/5/2018 Bill No: 2018-0958, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works Status: Passed Finally

Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements, allowing the Mayor and
the Director of the Department of Mobility & Infrastructure, on behalf of the City to enter into an agreement or
agreements to complete engineering design for a new multimodal connection of Hazelwood, Greenfield, and
Four Mile Run with Oakland - which will support green infrastructure, ensure safe travel, increase travel
options between these neighborhoods, protect local neighborhoods, and increase connectivity consistent with
the concept design developed through the 2018 public process., and further providing for payment of the cost
not to exceed $1,346,644.10

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the
City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to execute relevant agreements with for costs associated with the Mon
Oakland Mobility Corridor Project being undertaken by the City

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the
City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to execute relevant agreements with for costs associated with the Mon
Oakland Mobility Corridor Project being undertaken by the City, at a cost not to exceed $1,346,644.10

JDE Fund JDE Job No Budget Year Source Amount Account Item
40118 6030177118 2018 PayGo $1,346,644.10 54205 1419
City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/8/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

