302
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Sophia Yarish
	Standing Committee Representative
	Karina Ricks / Jeffery Skalican
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution number 830 of 2018, previously amended by Resolution 142 of 2020, originally entitled “Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements, allowing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility & Infrastructure, on behalf of the City to enter into an agreement or agreements to complete engineering design for a new multimodal connection of Hazelwood, Greenfield, and Four Mile Run with Oakland - which will support green infrastructure, ensure safe travel, increase travel options between these neighborhoods, protect local neighborhoods, and increase connectivity consistent with the concept design developed through the 2018 public process, and further providing for payment of the cost not to exceed $1,346,644.10” to authorize a supplemental agreement with Michael Baker for an increase to the scope of work on the Mon Oakland Mobility Corridor Project, and to account for the new increased project cost, not to exceed $2,031,904.81, and increase of $396,223.31 from the previous supplement.

	Total Cost
	$ 2,031,904.81($396,223.31)

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
	JDE Fund
	JDE Job No
	Budget Year
	Source
	Previous
Encumbrance
	Current
Encumbrance
	Total
Encumbrance
	Account
	Item

	40118
	6030177118
	2018
	PayGo
	$1,380,000.00
	-
	$1,380,000.00
	54205
	1419

	40119
	6075050119
	2019
	PayGo
	$255,681.50
	$276,663.50
	$532,345.00
	54205
	1419

	40019
	6075050219
	2019
	Bond
	-
	$119,559.81
	$119,559.81
	54205
	1419

	
	
	
	TOTAL
	$1,635,681.50
	$396,223.31
	$2,031,904.81
	
	




Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
Describe what short- and long-term impacts the initiative will have on the City’s revenues.



If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

Other Respondents

Selection Criteria



Selection Committee Representation

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
