[image: I:\Mobility & Infrastructure Seal Small.png]KARINA RICKS
DIRECTOR
WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR


CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING
[Type here]



March 26, 2021


President and Members of City Council
City of Pittsburgh

	RE:	Mon Oakland Mobility Corridor Michael Baker Supplement

Dear Members of City Council:

Enclosed is a proposed resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution number 830 of 2018, previously amended by Resolution 142 of 2020, originally entitled “Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements, allowing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility & Infrastructure, on behalf of the City to enter into an agreement or agreements to complete engineering design for a new multimodal connection of Hazelwood, Greenfield, and Four Mile Run with Oakland - which will support green infrastructure, ensure safe travel, increase travel options between these neighborhoods, protect local neighborhoods, and increase connectivity consistent with the concept design developed through the 2018 public process, and further providing for payment of the cost not to exceed $1,346,644.10” to authorize a supplemental agreement with Michael Baker for an increase to the scope of work on the Mon Oakland Mobility Corridor Project, and to account for the new increased project cost, not to exceed $2,031.904.81, and increase of $396,223.31 from the previous supplement..


Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

						
Sincerely,



						Karina Ricks
						Director

KR/JS/smy

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850
	
	
	



image1.png




